
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:377
ANSWERED ON:24.11.2005
RAILWAY LINE FROM MYSORE TO CHITRADURGA
Mallikarjunaiah Shri S.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to construct a new railway line from mysore to Chitradurga via Tumkur;

(b) if so, whether the survey work for the said line has been taken up;

(c) if so, the progress so far made in this regard and the time schedule for its completion; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefore?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI R. VELU)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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